
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

 
 
CONTRACTOR: _Sophy Abreu    _ __________     _________________ AMENDMENT #:  _1__ 
   
GRANT # if applicable: 093-000 11000-16158-2021 82079 1700 18_____       AGREEMENT #:   5385 5594 56697 
 
ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 
 
GRANT NAME: __Quality Enhancement Grant_______________________          DATE: __4-13-21__ 
 
 
FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:   CT Office of Early Childhood 
 
ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:  2523 900 5385 56697 
 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $16,800 
 
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:   $16,800 
     
       __X___ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 
 
AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $3,870 
 
       ________ INCREASE OR   ___X____DECREASE 
 
 
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $12,930 
 
FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:   CT Office of Early Childhood 2523 900 5385 56697 
 
DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT:  Due to the limited access to School Readiness early childhood  
programs, the consultant will not be able to expend all funds in this Agreement.___________________________ 
 
 
 
ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 
 
 
 
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________      ______________ 
      Sophy Abreu        March 15, 2021 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      (Title) 
 
NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________    _______________ 
   President                (Date) 
 
 
 
 

March 15, 2021

Independent Contractor




























	Sophy Abreu QE Amendment #1
	Sophy Abreu Agreement

